
2024-2025 Delaware State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-24   Conf: 1-13   Home: 5-9   Away: 0-14   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Mcelrath, Kiarra 29-15 907 31.3 130-385 .338 51-180 .283 88-109 .807 24 85 109 3.8 39 0 39 81 10 58 399 13.8
14 Cottingham , Mahogany 28-26 811 29.0 98-309 .317 43-129 .333 98-111 .883 21 46 67 2.4 60 0 47 91 3 44 337 12.0
10 Huggins, Ericka 25-15 587 23.5 69-167 .413 14-50 .280 17-21 .810 26 152 178 7.1 56 1 12 39 23 37 169 6.8
04 Lane, Najáh 29-23 848 29.2 65-223 .291 9-48 .188 43-68 .632 18 38 56 1.9 47 0 70 96 2 30 182 6.3
30 Stewart, McKenzie 16-14 452 28.3 29-54 .537 0-1 .000 18-35 .514 47 87 134 8.4 38 0 17 40 10 25 76 4.8
55 Rubio Remolar, Circe 28-14 563 20.1 47-96 .490 0-1 .000 17-30 .567 44 79 123 4.4 56 1 18 42 5 16 111 4.0
00 Barnes, Brooke 28-12 561 20.0 35-127 .276 17-67 .254 16-27 .593 12 18 30 1.1 29 0 30 56 9 12 103 3.7
01 Lawrence, Kyra 28-13 485 17.3 28-91 .308 4-17 .235 21-31 .677 23 39 62 2.2 33 1 16 53 12 8 81 2.9
31 Abraham, Nala 24-4 272 11.3 23-60 .383 0-0 .000 20-41 .488 28 31 59 2.5 61 3 3 26 9 5 66 2.8
23 Murray, Aubree 11-8 192 17.5 9-24 .375 0-0 .000 11-21 .524 18 18 36 3.3 20 0 7 20 13 8 29 2.6
11 Maple, Tamera 10-0 69 6.9 4-24 .167 0-10 .000 4-5 .800 1 3 4 0.4 6 0 3 8 0 1 12 1.2
15 Curtis, Cydney 4-1 27 6.8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 0 3 3 0.8 3 0 2 2 0 0 4 1.0
03 Harris, Destaney 10-0 20 2.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.2 0 0 0 6 0 0 5 0.5
24 Nekic, Katia 7-0 31 4.4 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.4
Total 29 5825 200.9 539-1567 .344 140-507 .276 359-505 .711 328 665 993 34.2 449 6 264 596 96 244 1577 54.38
Opponents 29 5825 200.9 768-1786 .430 177-547 .324 366-527 .694 419 766 1185 40.9 453 4 417 466 118 298 2079 71.69

Team Statistics DSU OPP
SCORING 1580 2079
    Points Per Game 54.5 71.7
    Scoring Margin -17.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 540-1569 768-1786
    Field Goal Pct .344 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-508 177-547
    3PT FG Pct .278 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 359-505 366-527
    FT Pct .711 .694
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 12.6
REBOUNDS 993 1185
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 40.9
    Rebounds Margin -6.6 –
ASSISTS 264 417
    Assists Per Game 9.1 14.4
TURNOVERS 596 466
    Turnovers Per Game 20.6 16.1
    Turnovers Margin -4.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 0.9
STEALS 244 298
    Steals Per Game 8.4 10.3
BLOCKS 96 118
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 4.1
ATTENDANCE 4,650 14,486
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-332 14-1,035
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Delaware St. 364 389 370 450 7 1580
Opponents 478 481 580 531 9 2079

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 GEORGIAN COURT W 71-44 250
11/08/24 at Dayton L 44-79 1,111
11/10/24 at Cincinnati L 46-83 1,115
11/14/24 OLE MISS L 42-80 300
11/16/24 CHEYNEY W 80-44 250
11/20/24 at Pittsburgh L 45-80 2,622
11/25/24 BLOOMFIELD W 76-73 145
12/05/24 SAINT FRANCIS L 60-69 315
12/07/24 at Delaware L 26-73 971
12/09/24 at VCU L 43-79 357
12/14/24 at LIU L 63-65 100
12/20/24 at Penn L 45-72 521
12/30/24 HAMPTON L 47-64 124

* 01/04/25 at Howard L 66-74 559
* 01/06/25 NORFOLK ST. L 54-94 600
* 01/11/25 at South Carolina St. L 62-68 352
* 01/13/25 at N.C. Central L 71-76 1,367
* 01/25/25 at UMES L 46-66 378
* 02/01/25 at Coppin St. L 57-90 665
* 02/03/25 MORGAN ST. L 49-64 276

02/08/25 VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG W 84-55 167
* 02/15/25 HOWARD L 45-62 1,500
* 02/17/25 at Norfolk St. L 44-92 2,245
* 02/22/25 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. W 77-56 201
* 02/24/25 N.C. CENTRAL L 47-82 196
* 03/01/25 COPPIN ST. L 59-73 217
* 03/03/25 at Morgan St. L 47-68 2,123
* 03/06/25 UMES L 35-69 109

03/12/25 vs Howard L 49-85 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Delaware State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-13   Home: 1-6   Away: 0-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Mcelrath, Kiarra 14-11 485 34.6 74-218 .339 21-92 .228 46-62 .742 15 50 65 4.6 21 0 18 48 6 35 215 15.4
14 Cottingham , Mahogany 13-12 409 31.5 42-149 .282 14-58 .241 68-74 .919 11 25 36 2.8 32 0 20 38 2 24 166 12.8
10 Huggins, Ericka 11-8 293 26.6 36-80 .450 7-23 .304 5-5 1.000 7 78 85 7.7 28 0 5 14 9 19 84 7.6
04 Lane, Najáh 14-10 419 29.9 32-101 .317 4-21 .190 25-34 .735 11 18 29 2.1 28 0 29 48 1 16 93 6.6
30 Stewart, McKenzie 4-4 104 26.0 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 11 25 36 9.0 14 0 3 10 3 5 18 4.5
00 Barnes, Brooke 14-8 310 22.1 14-65 .215 6-34 .176 11-21 .524 4 13 17 1.2 11 0 13 33 6 3 45 3.2
55 Rubio Remolar, Circe 13-6 271 20.8 17-49 .347 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 22 43 65 5.0 32 0 8 21 3 5 42 3.2
31 Abraham, Nala 9-0 107 11.9 11-32 .344 0-0 .000 6-11 .545 10 10 20 2.2 20 0 2 7 4 2 28 3.1
01 Lawrence, Kyra 13-3 205 15.8 12-36 .333 0-3 .000 11-15 .733 15 19 34 2.6 13 1 7 13 4 0 35 2.7
23 Murray, Aubree 7-7 140 20.0 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 8-13 .615 13 11 24 3.4 12 0 7 16 11 5 18 2.6
15 Curtis, Cydney 2-1 17 8.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 2.0
11 Maple, Tamera 7-0 37 5.3 3-14 .214 0-6 .000 2-3 .667 1 2 3 0.4 4 0 1 3 0 0 8 1.1
03 Harris, Destaney 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 254-773 .329 52-237 .219 196-263 .745 162 325 487 34.8 217 1 113 263 49 114 756 54.00
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 378-883 .428 89-255 .349 189-269 .703 215 388 603 43.1 225 2 194 218 63 142 1034 73.86

Team Statistics DSU OPP
SCORING 759 1034
    Points Per Game 54.2 73.9
    Scoring Margin -19.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 255-775 378-883
    Field Goal Pct .329 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 53-238 89-255
    3PT FG Pct .223 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 3.8 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 196-263 189-269
    FT Pct .745 .703
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 13.5
REBOUNDS 487 603
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 43.1
    Rebounds Margin -8.3 –
ASSISTS 113 194
    Assists Per Game 8.1 13.9
TURNOVERS 263 218
    Turnovers Per Game 18.8 15.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 0.9
STEALS 114 142
    Steals Per Game 8.1 10.1
BLOCKS 49 63
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 4.5
ATTENDANCE 3,099 7,689
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-443 7-1,098
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Delaware St. 172 187 178 222 759
Opponents 243 244 291 256 1034

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 at  Howard L 66-74 559
01/06/25 NORFOLK ST. L 54-94 600
01/11/25 at  South Carolina St. L 62-68 352
01/13/25 at  N.C. Central L 71-76 1367
01/25/25 at  UMES L 46-66 378
02/01/25 at  Coppin St. L 57-90 665
02/03/25 MORGAN ST. L 49-64 276
02/15/25 HOWARD L 45-62 1500
02/17/25 at  Norfolk St. L 44-92 2245
02/22/25 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. W 77-56 201
02/24/25 N.C. CENTRAL L 47-82 196
03/01/25 COPPIN ST. L 59-73 217
03/03/25 at  Morgan St. L 47-68 2123
03/06/25 UMES L 35-69 109


